DONGGUAN ARUN INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD

Date: March 2, 2023

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Subject: Permission Letter for refer to test data

To whom it may concern,

Because We DONGGUAN ARUN INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD products (FCC ID: 2AHCL-STORM700, Product name: Power Station, Model: STORM 700B 01US) are exactly the same as Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd product (FCC ID: 2A98M-POWERMAX700, Product name: Portable Power Station, Model: PowerMax 700).

We, DONGGUAN ARUN INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD authorize Shenzhen Doke Communication Co.,Ltd for this product (FCC ID: 2A98M-POWERMAX700) can refer to test data(FCC ID:2AHCL-STORM700)

Another, We the original Grant with FCC ID: 2AHCL-STORM700 will remain in effect.

Please contact me if you have any questions or need future information regarding this application.

Regards,

Signature

Símon Xíao

Printed Name: Simon xiao

Company: DONGGUAN ARUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

Job Title: Manager

Email: dehong xiao@arun.hk

Telephone: 13528413249